2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Safety Stitch Sewing Machine ®
A ETEREY AL S0y H Y ALIKI

MO-6900R Subclasses MO-6916R MO-6943R

PARTS LIST oo

i
SRR B

1.M0-6916R-DD6-300
MO-6916R-DEG6-300




REF.NO. MO PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION b A ay
1 #01 R4608-J6D-DO0  THROAT PLATE R 1
2 #02 R4608-J6E-DO0  THROAT PLATE N4 1
3 118-82909 MAIN FEED DOG JaxyIn 1
4 121-73209 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRIIN 1
5 131-50503 KNIFE YIAZ 1
6 123-20552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHr(73) 1
7 R4612-J6F-D00  THROAT PLATE NIA& 1
8 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER SSAR LY VY A 1
9 118-84004 MAIN FEED DOG JIXTYN 1

10 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRIIN 1

11 123-30114 TOP FEED DOG IRIIN 1

12 131-50503 KNIFE tIAZ 1

13 122-57507 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER ALY VAV 1

14 123-20958 PRESSER FOOT ASM. & FMAFI(73) 1

15 118-83006 MAIN FEED DOG JIRIIN 1

16 121-73506 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRIIN 1

17 123-30205 TOP FEED DOG JIA7YN 1

18 R4612-J6F-FO0  THROAT PLATE N4 1

19 119-91908 UPPER LOOPER YIN-n° - 1

20 132-71358 MAIN SHAFT ASM. DEYANVIA 1

21 132-10059 NEEDLE HOLDER(B) ASM. NF v(B)73 1

2% 132-10000 NEEDLE HOLDER(B) NE 9(B) (1

23 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER NYE OTRARN (D

24 132-07600 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING,UPPER NYE U7 AR 1

25 123-04309 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER AR 1

26 S§-6080720-SP SCREW L7337 1/8-44 L=7 1

27 123-04408 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE NAMIIAbT YA 1

28 123-04507 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE MNAMYILA 1

29 123-04606 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE NIARFVe Y A 1

30 123-04804 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP =Y ayYAIA LTV v A 1

31 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASM. YIN=-N =97 BI3 1

32 131-375659 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION INFIYIN R5IT9(TH) 1

33 131-50503 KNIFE LIAZ 1

34 MDC-270B1600 NEEDLE DCX27 #16 n) DCX27 #16 2

NOTE (7:&)

#01....FOR MO-6916R-DD6-300
#02....FOR MO-6916R-DE6-300

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-6916R-DE4-300.

MO-6916R-DD6-300H
MO-6916R-DE6-300H]

U4 ST, MO-6916R-DE4-300 & $£5B T,



4 MO-6916R-FH6-60H




DESCRIPTION

1 123-20958 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A VI AYL(F3) 1
2 121-50702 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =y aYAVNIR A 1
3 R4612-J6H-KO0O THROAT PLATE WP 1
4 121-71104 MAIN FEED DOG PEY VAL 1
5 121-74207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG IO 1
5 123-30205 TOP FEED DOG YIFTIN )|
7 121-76202 UPPER LOOPER JIN-N - 1
8 119-99802 LOWER LOOPER SAp-N - 1
9 132-71457 MAIN SHAFT ASM. Y1y 293 1

10 123-04309 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER WIS 1

T T23-04408 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE NNV 1

12 123-04507 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE RS s2Ep 1

13 123-04606 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE MAMVE VAN 1

14 123-04804 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP A U) VIVER S M 1

15 MDC-270B2100 NEEDLE DCX27 #21 N DCX27 #21 2

16 T3T-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARN B &SN, TIA-N U7 BI% T

17 122-55451 THREAD TENSION SPRING ASM. AMFATIN 3 YT U3V Y) 2

18 120-04909 KNIFE EIAZR 1

19 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE YAAZ 1

20 132-32855 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. YEAZTNIYHRL 73 1

21 132-07600 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING, UPPER WIS 1

22 $S-6080720-SP SCREW k533 1/8-44 L=7 1

23 132-07956 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM. WEANASAVE 1

24 132-10059 NEEDLE HOLDER(B) ASM. MF 7(B)I3 1

25 132-10000 NEEDLE HOLDER(B) NF 7(B) (1)

26 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER E TIEARR [@))

27 123-30114 TOP FEED DOG JIRIIN 1

28 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER PR~ - 1

29 119-99406 NEEDLE HOLDER W2 1

30 132-09002 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, 3-NEEDLE FuE YN INLNT VA 1

31 131-T1604 LEVER GUIDE S VINRIVES SN EEAN I ~

32 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 n) DCX27 #11 1

33 $S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 PAZY" 1/8-44 L=2.8 1

34 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASM. YPh-N -97 B3 1

35 132-24555 GUIDE SUPPORT ASM. B YIN-N - b $41BI3 1

K T32-22302 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER B TIR-N K 1+ 75(B) 1

37 131-31909 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE YIN-N - AN HIy -y 1

38 132-25206 THREAD GUIDE FarhvArTvH 1

39 131-37559 THREAD TENS10N SPRING JUNCTION MFaTIN 25T 9(7h) 1

40 132-25305 TENSTON DISK THREAD GUIDE Favy¥ A7V 1

41 T3T-50503 KNTTE E7AR I

42 119-69854 THREAD STAND ASM. {M4FI9F 73 1

43 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (6)

44 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {VaF9F IAFF Y (4)

45 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 vy1%3° M6 L=15 (4)

a5 B331T-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP TTF -XY97 M

47 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER ELY 52 WAt (1)

48 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MTF -I% 7 ()

49 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 A 223" M5 L=14 (2)

50 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 myhrFyh M5 (2)

51 B33T11-843-000 LOWER THREAD GUTDE S IZAVZEE 1))

52 §S-7110540-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAbI3Y 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)

53 83309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM M7 AMTYH 957 (N

54 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 1M TYHIT B - (D

55 SH-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 v31%Y° M5X0.8 30 (D)

1 YM-505000T-SE YOT W5 oE7 T WG D

57 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1M 47E Y 34 (D

58 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER FANEIVIN S (6) N~—

59 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN S EVZy W) (6)

60 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION NSEVian (6)

61 TT9-66504 SPOOL REST TS50 5 (6)

62 B3317-704-000 NUT 1hM7E - MY (1)

63 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayhrFyh M5 (6)

64 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1{MI7I7 A (2)

65 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 1M797" H41 B (1)

66 SH-406T201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FA Iz K6 L=12 ¢3]

67 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyhrIvh M6 132 (2)

68 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YA®E73%3° D=3.8 L=20 (2)

69 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 &5 M0 (2)

70 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {M797 HI A (1

71 WAD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE I8 IR [€))

72 123-21451 PRESSER ASM. Hr(r3) 1

73 122-75004 NEEDLE CLAMP CHALN LOOPER. =y 29NN A(FBD63Y) 1

74 R4612-J6D-E01 THROAT PLATE WRE 1

75 118-84004 MAIN FEED DOG JaxyIn I

76 T2T-73308 DIFFERENTTAL FEED DOG TIETIN 1

NOTE (&) *ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-6916R-DE4-300.

LA DB R, M0-6916R-DE4-300L AT,

JUKI XSt

T182-8655 RR WA TEMARIS-2-1  Copyright € 2002 JUKI CORP

TEL. 03-3480-1111(R %) ABORNBERG TER. ABT5 &
ERIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

2002. 8 Printedin Japan (E)

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430—4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 4914 4984

TELEX : J22967 b=8 P -
TEL. 03-3430-4001(F 1 X b4 )






